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Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Sunday) - 1/14/2024

Results
 
#47  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

CHMP27.09

REG30.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Linduska, Olivia G1 25.30 CHMP

MAVS-IL 12Lund, Laney J2 26.88 CHMP

MAVS-IL 12Rocco, Audriana R3 27.06 CHMP

MAVS-IL 12Glasgow, Ella M4 27.85 REG

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E5 28.30 REG

MAVS-IL 12Bhatia, Aarohi6 28.46 REG

JETS-IL 12Stansberry, Genesis K7 28.90 REG

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J8 29.07 REG

MAVS-IL 12Gensler, Elyse M9 29.20 REG

MAVS-IL 12Gamilla, Jelenna C10 29.32 REG

MAVS-IL 11Hanson, Ella R11 29.44 REG

MAVS-IL 12Kreamer, Amelia G12 29.74 REG

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A13 30.25 REG

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L14 30.92   3.0

MAVS-IL 11Kehoe, Rianne G15 31.25   2.0

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia16 31.37   1.0

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L17 31.59

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica*18 32.32

MAVS-IL 12Trojanowski, Peyton E*18 32.32

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M20 32.63

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C21 32.67

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G22 32.69

JETS-IL 12Maresca, Audrey A23 32.74

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G24 32.84

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E25 32.96

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P26 33.07

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S27 33.47

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S28 33.63

JETS-IL 12Murillo, Camila29 34.00

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M*30 34.04

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q*30 34.04

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H32 34.05

MAVS-IL 12Louden, Allison J33 34.06

MAVS-IL 12Malko, Ashley M34 34.22

MAVS-IL 11Kuhn, Parker M35 34.76

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C36 34.79

DLTA-IL 11Butikofer, Bryce K37 35.30

LHSC-IL 11Hofferica, Charlotte38 35.33

JETS-IL 11Beringer, Hailey M39 35.39

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R40 35.69

DLTA-IL 12Lanzara, Sophia R41 35.75

JETS-IL 11Hammond, Mikaela R42 35.98

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N43 36.02

LHSC-IL 11Sluzewicz, Ella44 36.54

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C45 36.77

DLTA-IL 11VanDerLaan, Audrey R46 36.90

JETS-IL 11Zaborowski, Quinn R47 37.32

DLTA-IL 12Arroyo, Elena R48 38.05

DLTA-IL 11Bambrick, Claire M49 38.92

DLTA-IL 12Wagner, Mara J50 39.26

MAVS-IL 11Hoffman, Nora E51 40.45

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A52 42.47

DLTA-IL 11Jones, Abby M53 46.45

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A54 48.49

 
#48  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

CHMP26.69

REG30.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M1 26.84 REG

MAVS-IL 11Shields, Reed A2 29.92 REG

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J3 30.12 REG

MAVS-IL 12Mann, Gabe P4 30.21   15.0

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip5 31.86   14.0

MAVS-IL 11Jackson, Clarke W6 32.41   13.0

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V7 32.74   12.0

MAVS-IL 12Keiner, Jackson J8 32.78   11.0

MAVS-IL 11Malinger, Michael H9 32.92   9.0

MAVS-IL 11McAvoy, Parker J10 33.04   7.0

MAVS-IL 12Larson, Jacob W11 33.06   6.0

MAVS-IL 12Rawley, Briggs M12 33.26   5.0

MAVS-IL 11Gaskill, Ryne J13 33.31   4.0

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J14 34.63   3.0

DLTA-IL 11Bondar-Tvorovskyi, Luka15 36.49   2.0

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert*16 36.54   0.5

MAVS-IL 12Hernandez, Carlos A*16 36.54   0.5

DLTA-IL 11Lehnhoff, Alex R18 37.43

MAVS-IL 11Clarke, Teddy A19 42.09

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V20 44.68

DLTA-IL 11Stoddard, Aidin R21 53.34

DLTA-IL 11Sachdev, Aarav22 1:04.11

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D--- DQ 34.43

False start

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R--- DQ 48.32

Other

 
#49  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Zoe S1 30.14 CHMP

MAVS-IL 10Linduska, Alaina P2 30.28 CHMP

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M3 32.81 REG

MAVS-IL 10Suryaraj, Ria R4 33.06 REG

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E5 33.58 REG

MAVS-IL 10Phelan, Kathryn M6 33.97 REG

DLTA-IL 10Santos, Lavinia B7 35.15   12.0

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L8 35.98   11.0

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G9 36.18   9.0

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M10 36.45   7.0

MAVS-IL  9Weber, Waverly C11 36.58   6.0

MAVS-IL  9Brennan, Nora M12 36.92   5.0

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M13 37.23   4.0

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J14 37.29   3.0

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K15 37.41   2.0

MAVS-IL 10Smolinski, Nora C16 37.43   1.0

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S*17 37.70

DLTA-IL 10Stevens, Natalie E*17 37.70

MAVS-IL  9Wehrenberg, Emily M19 38.65

MAVS-IL 10Aboushalhoub, Tijan A20 39.09

JETS-IL 10Mancilla, Audrey F21 39.11

DLTA-IL 10Cade, Ella M22 39.57

MAVS-IL 10Jermal, Emma L23 39.64

MAVS-IL 10Dillman, Lilly A24 39.72

MAVS-IL  9Delarmente, Rosie D25 40.25

MAVS-IL 10Cheung, Elaina K26 40.29

MAVS-IL 10Kellogg, Gracie E27 40.42

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A28 40.43

MAVS-IL  9Biasco, Adley L29 40.81

MAVS-IL 10Leakeas, Penelope A30 40.84

DLTA-IL 10Trevino, Rachael Z31 40.90

DLTA-IL  9Davis, Peyton M32 42.23

JETS-IL 10Laurinaria, Aurora33 42.35

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K34 42.41

MAVS-IL  9Murgas, Annabelle35 42.71

DLTA-IL  9Helm, Bridget P36 42.88

DLTA-IL  9Blake, Ivy H37 43.08

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M38 43.15

DLTA-IL 10Czarnota, Olivia C39 43.96

DLTA-IL 10Reilly, Maeve E40 44.19

MAVS-IL  9Ferneau, Molly G41 45.73

JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R42 45.93

MAVS-IL  9Erives, Anna E43 48.09

DLTA-IL 10Kashperovetska, Anna N44 48.66

DLTA-IL  9Kaltsas, Natalie E45 49.11

DLTA-IL 10Rao, Juliana M46 49.35

MAVS-IL 10Baleskie, Mara47 51.77

JETS-IL  9La Vine, Layla A48 59.02

MAVS-IL  9Keiner, Ella G--- NS

 
#50  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

REG34.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Haigh, Jack D1 31.09 REG

MAVS-IL 10Labinsky, Andrew M2 31.20 REG

MAVS-IL  9Maher, Reid J3 32.26 REG

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N4 32.53 REG

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C5 34.02 REG

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M6 34.22 REG

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M7 34.32 REG

MAVS-IL 10Bushell, Frank D8 34.37 REG

MAVS-IL  9Esper, Ben E9 34.46 REG

MAVS-IL  9Early, James E10 35.90   7.0

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L11 37.01   6.0

LHSC-IL  9Porter, Max12 37.12   5.0

MAVS-IL  9Volin, Asher F13 37.52   4.0

MAVS-IL  9Hoffman, Charlie R14 37.61   3.0

DLTA-IL 10Beahm, Jackson F15 37.75   2.0

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N16 40.02   1.0

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R17 40.25

MAVS-IL 10Meisenheimer, Hayes E18 40.33

MAVS-IL  9Wehmann, Matthew G19 49.43

MAVS-IL  9Maldonado, Christian A20 55.03

JETS-IL  9Beard, River J21 58.72
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Results
 
#51  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Linduska, Olivia G1 1:07.66 REG

34.03 33.63

MAVS-IL 12Glasgow, Ella M2 1:08.41 REG

33.65 34.76

MAVS-IL 12Lund, Laney J3 1:09.57 REG

35.18 34.39

MAVS-IL 12Cann, Marissa L4 1:10.09 REG

33.49 36.60

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J5 1:11.03 REG

33.52 37.51

MAVS-IL 12Devaney, Nora I6 1:15.04 REG

35.55 39.49

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E7 1:15.76   12.0

37.07 38.69

MAVS-IL 11Kovarik, Ava E8 1:17.13   11.0

36.50 40.63

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P9 1:17.80   9.0

38.44 39.36

MAVS-IL 12Calvey, Maddie N10 1:18.11   7.0

38.62 39.49

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J11 1:20.19   6.0

39.36 40.83

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L12 1:21.26   5.0

41.12 40.14

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M13 1:21.38   4.0

39.67 41.71

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M14 1:21.58   3.0

40.09 41.49

MAVS-IL 12Trojanowski, Peyton E15 1:21.86   2.0

40.89 40.97

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E16 1:22.00   1.0

40.66 41.34

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C17 1:22.47

41.67 40.80

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G18 1:22.95

39.93 43.02

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica19 1:23.73

40.47 43.26

JETS-IL 12Murillo, Camila20 1:23.86

40.52 43.34

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C21 1:24.31

40.12 44.19

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A22 1:25.47

40.84 44.63

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C23 1:25.65

DLTA-IL 11Butikofer, Bryce K24 1:27.79

42.09 45.70

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q25 1:27.88

45.60 42.28

LHSC-IL 11Lundeen, Evie D26 1:28.19

1:28.46

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N27 1:28.55

43.08 45.47

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G28 1:30.78

44.93 45.85

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R29 1:34.13

45.28 48.85

JETS-IL 11Zaborowski, Quinn R30 1:35.45

44.93 50.52

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S31 1:35.55

1:35.55

JETS-IL 11Beringer, Hailey M32 1:37.20

47.85 49.35

LHSC-IL 11Sluzewicz, Ella33 1:37.64

47.19 50.45

DLTA-IL 12Lanzara, Sophia R34 1:38.07

46.26 51.81

DLTA-IL 11VanDerLaan, Audrey R35 1:40.31

47.86 52.45

DLTA-IL 11Bambrick, Claire M36 1:40.65

48.37 52.28

DLTA-IL 12Arroyo, Elena R37 1:44.78

49.53 55.25

DLTA-IL 12Wagner, Mara J38 1:47.75

52.21 55.54

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A39 1:54.18

55.40 58.78

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A40 1:56.97

55.66 1:01.31

DLTA-IL 11Jones, Abby M41 2:10.31

58.58 1:11.73

JETS-IL 11Hammond, Mikaela R--- DQ 1:31.57

Delay initiating turn

1:31.72

 
#52  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Labinsky, Hudson C1 1:09.77 REG

33.99 35.78

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M2 1:12.68 REG

35.36 37.32

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip3 1:16.81   16.0

36.75 40.06

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J4 1:17.36   15.0

37.39 39.97

MAVS-IL 12Wehrenberg, Jack A5 1:18.12   14.0

38.23 39.89

MAVS-IL 11Jackson, Clarke W6 1:20.94   13.0

MAVS-IL 12Rawley, Briggs M7 1:26.17   12.0

41.22 44.95

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D8 1:27.84   11.0

42.13 45.71

MAVS-IL 12Keiner, Jackson J9 1:29.14   9.0

MAVS-IL 12Larson, Jacob W10 1:30.38   7.0

MAVS-IL 11McAvoy, Parker J11 1:36.11   6.0

MAVS-IL 11Clarke, Teddy A12 1:52.70   5.0

54.96 57.74

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V13 1:54.13   4.0

54.72 59.41

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R14 1:55.99   3.0

54.42 1:01.57

DLTA-IL 11Stoddard, Aidin R15 1:59.06   2.0

57.60 1:01.46

DLTA-IL 11Sachdev, Aarav16 2:42.91   1.0

DLTA-IL 11Lehnhoff, Alex R--- DQ 1:44.45

Delay initiating turn

49.29 55.16

DLTA-IL 11Bondar-Tvorovskyi, Luka--- NS

 
#53  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:19.09

REG1:27.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M1 1:29.54   20.0

43.87 45.67

MAVS-IL 10Smolinski, Nora C2 1:30.98   17.0

44.43 46.55

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S3 1:31.09   16.0

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M4 1:31.71   15.0

44.41 47.30

MAVS-IL  9Weber, Waverly C5 1:31.98   14.0

45.14 46.84

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G6 1:33.43   13.0

46.03 47.40

MAVS-IL  9Wehrenberg, Emily M7 1:33.59   12.0

46.99 46.60

DLTA-IL 10Stevens, Natalie E8 1:38.19   11.0

46.43 51.76

MAVS-IL 10Jermal, Emma L9 1:39.86   9.0

MAVS-IL 10Kellogg, Gracie E10 1:40.41   7.0

48.20 52.21

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K11 1:40.71   6.0

DLTA-IL 10Trevino, Rachael Z12 1:41.29   5.0

49.30 51.99

DLTA-IL  9Davis, Peyton M13 1:42.38   4.0

50.69 51.69

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A14 1:42.49   3.0

49.72 52.77

LHSC-IL 10Donley, Lillian15 1:43.53   2.0

48.84 54.69

DLTA-IL 10Reilly, Maeve E16 1:43.94   1.0

51.35 52.59

JETS-IL 10Mancilla, Audrey F17 1:44.10

51.26 52.84

DLTA-IL 10Santos, Lavinia B18 1:44.49

50.68 53.81

MAVS-IL  9Biasco, Adley L19 1:45.49

51.38 54.11

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L20 1:47.52

50.75 56.77

DLTA-IL 10Cade, Ella M21 1:48.89

52.68 56.21

DLTA-IL  9Blake, Ivy H22 1:50.29

51.63 58.66

DLTA-IL 10Rao, Juliana M23 1:53.97

56.13 57.84
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(#53  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back)

JETS-IL 10Laurinaria, Aurora24 1:56.72

54.65 1:02.07

JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R25 1:58.81

57.66 1:01.15

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M26 2:01.21

57.02 1:04.19

DLTA-IL  9Kaltsas, Natalie E27 2:01.45

MAVS-IL 10Baleskie, Mara28 2:03.29

1:00.09 1:03.20

MAVS-IL  9Keiner, Ella G29 2:21.22

1:08.13 1:13.09

MAVS-IL  9Brennan, Nora M--- DQ 1:38.09

Delay initiating turn

46.30 51.79

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K--- DQ 1:44.42

Delay initiating turn

50.34 54.08

DLTA-IL 10Czarnota, Olivia C--- DQ 1:47.34

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

50.23 57.11

MAVS-IL 10Dillman, Lilly A--- DQ 1:48.17

Delay initiating turn

52.46 55.71

DLTA-IL 10Kashperovetska, Anna N--- DQ 2:11.75

Not on back off wall

1:04.70 1:07.05

 
#54  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:18.79

REG1:27.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Gensler, Colin M1 1:11.96 CHMP

34.61 37.35

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B2 1:14.14 CHMP

35.85 38.29

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N3 1:21.14 REG

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M4 1:25.84 REG

41.54 44.30

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M5 1:32.51   14.0

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N6 1:36.94   13.0

48.59 48.35

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L7 1:37.00   12.0

46.02 50.98

LHSC-IL  9Porter, Max8 1:37.12   11.0

46.62 50.50

MAVS-IL 10Meisenheimer, Hayes E9 1:47.11   9.0

52.77 54.34

MAVS-IL  9Hoffman, Charlie R10 1:47.96   7.0

52.36 55.60

MAVS-IL  9Maldonado, Christian A11 2:08.89   6.0

1:00.73 1:08.16

MAVS-IL  9Esper, Ben E--- DQ 1:27.28

Delay initiating turn

42.19 45.09

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C--- DQ 1:32.94

Delay initiating turn

46.04 46.90

DLTA-IL 10Beahm, Jackson F--- DQ 1:38.37

Delay initiating turn

47.14 51.23

JETS-IL  9Beard, River J--- NS

 
#55  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.39

REG39.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Bhatia, Aarohi1 35.22 CHMP

MAVS-IL 12Rocco, Audriana R2 36.21 REG

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J3 38.50 REG

MAVS-IL 12Cann, Marissa L4 39.05 REG

MAVS-IL 12Trojanowski, Peyton E5 39.21 REG

JETS-IL 12Stansberry, Genesis K6 39.70 REG

MAVS-IL 11Hanson, Ella R7 39.96 REG

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C8 40.18   11.0

MAVS-IL 12Gamilla, Jelenna C9 40.34   9.0

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E10 40.56   7.0

MAVS-IL 11Kehoe, Rianne G11 40.87   6.0

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J12 41.49   5.0

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M13 42.14   4.0

MAVS-IL 12Kreamer, Amelia G14 42.63   3.0

MAVS-IL 12Devaney, Nora I15 42.81   2.0

JETS-IL 12Maresca, Audrey A16 43.27   1.0

MAVS-IL 12Calvey, Maddie N17 43.61

MAVS-IL 12Malko, Ashley M18 43.83

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E19 43.84

MAVS-IL 11Kovarik, Ava E20 44.55

LHSC-IL 11Hofferica, Charlotte21 45.13

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L22 45.19

MAVS-IL 12Louden, Allison J*23 45.54

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A*23 45.54

LHSC-IL 11Lundeen, Evie D25 45.86

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica26 45.87

MAVS-IL 11Kuhn, Parker M27 47.05

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M28 47.44

DLTA-IL 12Lanzara, Sophia R29 47.46

JETS-IL 11Beringer, Hailey M30 47.66

JETS-IL 11Zaborowski, Quinn R31 47.74

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S32 49.50

LHSC-IL 11Sluzewicz, Ella33 49.90

JETS-IL 12Murillo, Camila34 50.13

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G35 50.24

DLTA-IL 11Butikofer, Bryce K36 50.40

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C37 52.29

DLTA-IL 12Wagner, Mara J38 52.86

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q39 53.08

DLTA-IL 11Bambrick, Claire M40 56.55

DLTA-IL 11VanDerLaan, Audrey R41 59.88

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A42 1:02.60

DLTA-IL 11Jones, Abby M43 1:04.47

DLTA-IL 12Arroyo, Elena R44 1:06.07

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A--- DQ 1:12.28

One hand touch

MAVS-IL 11Hoffman, Nora E--- NS

 
#56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.49

REG40.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M1 37.29 REG

MAVS-IL 11Malinger, Michael H2 40.78   17.0

MAVS-IL 12Wehrenberg, Jack A3 40.98   16.0

MAVS-IL 12Mann, Gabe P4 41.16   15.0

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J5 41.65   14.0

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V6 42.68   13.0

DLTA-IL 12Coloma, RJ J7 43.57   12.0

MAVS-IL 12Keiner, Jackson J8 44.54   11.0

DLTA-IL 11Bondar-Tvorovskyi, Luka9 46.53   9.0

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert10 47.09   7.0

MAVS-IL 12Larson, Jacob W11 47.20   6.0

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D12 50.24   5.0

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J13 50.38   4.0

MAVS-IL 11Gaskill, Ryne J14 51.76   3.0

MAVS-IL 12Hernandez, Carlos A15 52.31   2.0

DLTA-IL 11Lehnhoff, Alex R16 53.19   1.0

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V17 1:08.66

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip--- DQ DQ

False start

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R--- DQ 54.11

One hand touch

DLTA-IL 11Sachdev, Aarav--- DQ 1:29.57

Alternating Kick

 
#57  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.59

REG46.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Phelan, Kathryn M1 41.47 CHMP

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M2 41.98 REG

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E3 42.81 REG

MAVS-IL 10Suryaraj, Ria R4 44.26 REG

MAVS-IL 10Linduska, Alaina P5 44.29 REG

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Zoe S6 45.33 REG

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M7 46.72   12.0

MAVS-IL  9Brennan, Nora M8 48.05   11.0

MAVS-IL  9Weber, Waverly C9 48.34   9.0

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K10 49.97   7.0

MAVS-IL 10Leakeas, Penelope A11 50.51   6.0

MAVS-IL 10Cheung, Elaina K12 51.36   5.0

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J13 51.78   4.0

MAVS-IL 10Aboushalhoub, Tijan A14 52.16   3.0

MAVS-IL 10Smolinski, Nora C15 52.61   2.0

DLTA-IL 10Santos, Lavinia B16 53.37   1.0

MAVS-IL 10Kellogg, Gracie E17 55.00

DLTA-IL 10Cade, Ella M18 55.24

MAVS-IL 10Dillman, Lilly A19 55.43

MAVS-IL  9Murgas, Annabelle20 55.72

JETS-IL 10Mancilla, Audrey F21 55.78

DLTA-IL 10Reilly, Maeve E22 56.45

MAVS-IL 10Jermal, Emma L23 56.47

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M24 56.62
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(#57  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast)

LHSC-IL 10Donley, Lillian25 57.16

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A26 57.72

MAVS-IL 10Baleskie, Mara27 58.08

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L28 58.55

DLTA-IL 10Stevens, Natalie E29 58.97

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S30 59.01

DLTA-IL 10Trevino, Rachael Z31 59.72

DLTA-IL 10Kashperovetska, Anna N32 1:00.86

DLTA-IL  9Blake, Ivy H33 1:01.02

DLTA-IL  9Helm, Bridget P34 1:02.44

MAVS-IL  9Erives, Anna E35 1:02.65

DLTA-IL 10Rao, Juliana M36 1:03.78

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M37 1:06.32

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K38 1:13.76

MAVS-IL  9Keiner, Ella G39 1:17.32

MAVS-IL  9Ferneau, Molly G--- DQ 57.91

Hands not separated

DLTA-IL 10Czarnota, Olivia C--- DQ 1:01.79

Scissors kick

DLTA-IL  9Kaltsas, Natalie E--- DQ 1:13.63

Alternating Kick

JETS-IL  9La Vine, Layla A--- DQ 1:24.83

Scissors kick

 
#58  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.09

REG46.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Gensler, Colin M1 39.72 CHMP

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B2 40.93 CHMP

MAVS-IL 10Haigh, Jack D3 42.56 REG

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N4 42.72 REG

MAVS-IL  9Volin, Asher F5 47.52   14.0

MAVS-IL 10Labinsky, Andrew M6 47.57   13.0

MAVS-IL  9Maher, Reid J7 48.50   12.0

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C8 49.51   11.0

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M9 51.80   9.0

MAVS-IL  9Early, James E10 52.26   7.0

DLTA-IL 10Beahm, Jackson F11 55.36   6.0

MAVS-IL  9Hoffman, Charlie R12 56.44   5.0

MAVS-IL 10Meisenheimer, Hayes E13 56.58   4.0

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R14 58.57   3.0

MAVS-IL  9Maldonado, Christian A15 1:07.39   2.0

JETS-IL  9Beard, River J16 1:22.24   1.0

MAVS-IL  9Wehmann, Matthew G--- DQ 1:19.80

Butterfly kick

 
#59  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Glasgow, Ella M1 1:06.46 CHMP

30.61 35.85

MAVS-IL 12Bhatia, Aarohi2 1:12.61 REG

34.79 37.82

MAVS-IL 12Gensler, Elyse M3 1:16.82   16.0

35.69 41.13

MAVS-IL 12Devaney, Nora I4 1:17.38   15.0

34.19 43.19

JETS-IL 12Stansberry, Genesis K5 1:19.46   14.0

36.59 42.87

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia6 1:23.29   13.0

38.24 45.05

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H7 1:25.45   12.0

38.88 46.57

JETS-IL 12Eager, Olivia M8 1:25.53   11.0

40.52 45.01

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L9 1:27.22   9.0

39.75 47.47

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L10 1:28.26   7.0

37.73 50.53

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M11 1:32.49   6.0

44.28 48.21

JETS-IL 12Maresca, Audrey A12 1:32.87   5.0

42.04 50.83

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M13 1:34.93   4.0

43.38 51.55

MAVS-IL 11Goddard, Niamh C14 1:39.29   3.0

44.34 54.95

JETS-IL 11Beringer, Hailey M15 1:41.37   2.0

45.52 55.85

JETS-IL 11Hammond, Mikaela R--- NS

 
#60  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

REG1:15.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Labinsky, Hudson C1 1:10.45 REG

30.95 39.50

MAVS-IL 11Shields, Reed A2 1:18.68   17.0

35.45 43.23

MAVS-IL 12Mann, Gabe P3 1:19.45   16.0

35.35 44.10

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J4 1:23.60   15.0

37.29 46.31

MAVS-IL 12Hernandez, Carlos A5 1:47.87   14.0

47.09 1:00.78

DLTA-IL 11Dolan, Ari D--- DQ 1:36.72

Non-simultaneous arms

44.07 52.65

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert--- DQ 1:51.83

Non-simultaneous arms

50.43 1:01.40

 
#61  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:24.09

REG1:33.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G1 1:44.00   20.0

50.05 53.95

MAVS-IL  9Delarmente, Rosie D2 2:01.64   17.0

DLTA-IL 10Lalko, Ella M--- DNF

Did not finish

 
#62  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:22.79

REG1:33.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Bushell, Frank D1 1:44.88   20.0

47.06 57.82

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N2 2:04.55   17.0

54.82 1:09.73

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B--- NS

 
#63  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.89

REG1:05.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Linduska, Olivia G1 58.71 CHMP

27.37 31.34

MAVS-IL 12Rocco, Audriana R2 59.61 REG

28.63 30.98

MAVS-IL 12Lund, Laney J3 1:00.41 REG

29.35 31.06

MAVS-IL 12Gensler, Elyse M4 1:04.17 REG

30.71 33.46

DLTA-IL 11Bolesto, Gabi E5 1:04.18 REG

30.96 33.22

MAVS-IL 12Gamilla, Jelenna C6 1:04.33 REG

31.15 33.18

DLTA-IL 12Cabrera, Ava J7 1:04.81 REG

30.74 34.07

MAVS-IL 12Cann, Marissa L8 1:05.62 REG

31.71 33.91

JETS-IL 12Stansberry, Genesis K9 1:06.32   9.0

31.61 34.71

MAVS-IL 12Kreamer, Amelia G10 1:06.42   7.0

31.68 34.74

MAVS-IL 11Hanson, Ella R11 1:06.46   6.0

31.75 34.71

MAVS-IL 11Kovarik, Ava E12 1:07.89   5.0

32.24 35.65

MAVS-IL 12Calvey, Maddie N*13 1:10.08   3.0

34.15 35.93

JETS-IL 11Sorensen, Ava L*13 1:10.08   3.0

34.20 35.88

DLTA-IL 12Lalko, Emma L*13 1:10.08   3.0

33.94 36.14

MAVS-IL 12Walker, Aubrey G16 1:10.45   1.0

32.75 37.70

MAVS-IL 12Urbonavicius, Claudia17 1:10.64

33.35 37.29

MAVS-IL 11Kehoe, Rianne G18 1:10.68

33.84 36.84

MAVS-IL 12Trojanowski, Peyton E19 1:10.70

34.67 36.03

JETS-IL 11Bolos, Ava C20 1:11.60

35.06 36.54

MAVS-IL 11Hansen Chang, Sydney P21 1:11.79

34.23 37.56
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(#63  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free)

DLTA-IL 12Springer, Aaryn A22 1:12.25

33.79 38.46

JETS-IL 12Eager, Laurel E23 1:12.78

35.36 37.42

MAVS-IL 12Jermal, Kelsey J24 1:13.05

35.03 38.02

DLTA-IL 12Moyles, Emily G25 1:13.76

35.55 38.21

JETS-IL 12Laurinaria, Veronica26 1:14.71

34.54 40.17

JETS-IL 12Maresca, Audrey A27 1:15.41

35.66 39.75

LHSC-IL 12Sniegowski, Allison M28 1:15.55

35.51 40.04

MAVS-IL 11McKenna, Adeline S29 1:15.83

37.03 38.80

LHSC-IL 11Lundeen, Evie D30 1:16.50

36.71 39.79

MAVS-IL 11Miller, Addison M31 1:16.75

36.46 40.29

LHSC-IL 11Hofferica, Charlotte32 1:16.94

36.95 39.99

MAVS-IL 11Finkelstein, Ruby H33 1:17.18

36.99 40.19

MAVS-IL 12Louden, Allison J34 1:17.52

36.08 41.44

MAVS-IL 11Kuhn, Parker M35 1:17.84

37.86 39.98

MAVS-IL 11Swanson, Lainey S36 1:18.01

37.16 40.85

MAVS-IL 12Malko, Ashley M37 1:18.29

DLTA-IL 12Lanzara, Sophia R38 1:18.32

37.77 40.55

MAVS-IL 11Wehmann, Emma N39 1:20.56

39.28 41.28

LHSC-IL 11Shedor, Savannah R40 1:21.07

37.67 43.40

JETS-IL 11Watson, Aurelia Q41 1:21.21

39.48 41.73

LHSC-IL 11Yoder, Emmy C42 1:21.49

39.76 41.73

JETS-IL 12Murillo, Camila43 1:22.15

38.08 44.07

DLTA-IL 11Butikofer, Bryce K44 1:22.47

38.84 43.63

LHSC-IL 11Sluzewicz, Ella45 1:24.35

40.60 43.75

JETS-IL 11Zaborowski, Quinn R46 1:29.47

43.34 46.13

JETS-IL 11Wojcik, Brooke A47 1:29.79

43.18 46.61

MAVS-IL 11Hoffman, Nora E48 1:30.47

42.49 47.98

DLTA-IL 11Bambrick, Claire M49 1:31.38

43.33 48.05

DLTA-IL 12Arroyo, Elena R50 1:32.08

40.79 51.29

DLTA-IL 12Wagner, Mara J51 1:33.25

43.62 49.63

DLTA-IL 11Jones, Abby M52 1:53.83

49.26 1:04.57

JETS-IL 11Hammond, Mikaela R53 2:02.71

DLTA-IL 11Tommer, Kinsley A--- DQ 1:49.55

No touch on turn

DLTA-IL 11VanDerLaan, Audrey R--- NS

 
#64  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.09

REG1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 12Labinsky, Hudson C1 59.75 REG

28.56 31.19

MAVS-IL 12Heath, Huilin M2 1:00.60 REG

28.15 32.45

MAVS-IL 12Wehrenberg, Jack A3 1:06.46   16.0

32.65 33.81

DLTA-IL 12Filas, Connor J4 1:06.84   15.0

31.57 35.27

MAVS-IL 12Mann, Gabe P5 1:07.75   14.0

31.98 35.77

MAVS-IL 11Shields, Reed A6 1:08.99   13.0

33.44 35.55

JETS-IL 11Hajnos, Filip7 1:11.53   12.0

33.68 37.85

MAVS-IL 12Rawley, Briggs M8 1:12.52   11.0

MAVS-IL 11Malinger, Michael H9 1:12.62   9.0

MAVS-IL 12Larson, Jacob W10 1:12.73   7.0

34.53 38.20

MAVS-IL 11Le, Grayson V11 1:14.45   6.0

MAVS-IL 11Jackson, Clarke W12 1:14.71   5.0

MAVS-IL 11Joo, Tobey J13 1:16.82   4.0

34.97 41.85

MAVS-IL 11Gaskill, Ryne J14 1:20.71   3.0

MAVS-IL 12Hernandez, Carlos A15 1:22.76   2.0

DLTA-IL 11Bondar-Tvorovskyi, Luka16 1:23.38   1.0

40.55 42.83

DLTA-IL 11Gowgiel, Robert17 1:25.89

MAVS-IL 11McAvoy, Parker J18 1:26.22

DLTA-IL 11Lehnhoff, Alex R19 1:28.19

MAVS-IL 11Clarke, Teddy A20 1:32.43

DLTA-IL 11Baldwin, Gray R21 1:39.09

DLTA-IL 12Pratury, Kaushal V22 1:44.94

DLTA-IL 11Stoddard, Aidin R23 2:01.82

DLTA-IL 11Sachdev, Aarav24 2:18.46

1:08.96 1:09.50

 
#65  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

REG1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Linduska, Alaina P1 1:08.78 CHMP

32.47 36.31

JETS-IL 10Habon, Jaelyn M2 1:20.66   17.0

38.56 42.10

DLTA-IL 10Mallhi, Kiera M3 1:22.87   16.0

39.94 42.93

MAVS-IL 10Trnka, Quinn K4 1:23.72   15.0

40.84 42.88

MAVS-IL  9Weber, Waverly C5 1:23.87   14.0

40.74 43.13

DLTA-IL 10Thomas, Charlie S6 1:24.58   13.0

41.10 43.48

DLTA-IL 10Fry, Kara G7 1:25.41   12.0

40.00 45.41

MAVS-IL  9Schramm, Teagan J8 1:25.72   11.0

40.05 45.67

MAVS-IL  9Wehrenberg, Emily M9 1:27.52   9.0

40.56 46.96

MAVS-IL  9Brennan, Nora M10 1:28.26   7.0

40.48 47.78

MAVS-IL 10Smolinski, Nora C11 1:29.77   6.0

42.32 47.45

DLTA-IL  9Davis, Peyton M12 1:31.32   5.0

43.43 47.89

DLTA-IL 10Stevens, Natalie E13 1:32.70   4.0

44.15 48.55

MAVS-IL  9Murphy, Victoria L14 1:35.27   3.0

45.04 50.23

DLTA-IL  9Helm, Bridget P15 1:36.87   2.0

46.96 49.91

MAVS-IL 10Kellogg, Gracie E16 1:37.48   1.0

45.82 51.66

MAVS-IL 10Dillman, Lilly A17 1:37.60

45.20 52.40

MAVS-IL  9Delarmente, Rosie D18 1:38.27

47.90 50.37

MAVS-IL 10Cheung, Elaina K19 1:38.49

44.25 54.24

MAVS-IL 10Schroder, Maven A20 1:38.55

45.98 52.57

DLTA-IL  9Blake, Ivy H21 1:39.22

46.52 52.70

MAVS-IL  9Biasco, Adley L22 1:39.76

49.08 50.68

DLTA-IL 10Anderson, Ava K23 1:40.19

45.99 54.20

DLTA-IL 10Reilly, Maeve E24 1:41.72

47.10 54.62

MAVS-IL  9Murgas, Annabelle25 1:41.78

46.89 54.89

DLTA-IL 10Czarnota, Olivia C26 1:42.45

44.14 58.31

JETS-IL 10Bandura, Ava M27 1:43.53

JETS-IL 10Laurinaria, Aurora28 1:44.38

47.35 57.03

MAVS-IL  9Erives, Anna E29 1:49.05

52.40 56.65

MAVS-IL  9Ferneau, Molly G30 1:49.99

50.65 59.34
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JETS-IL 10Tufano, Savannah R31 1:55.51

51.98 1:03.53

DLTA-IL 10Kashperovetska, Anna N32 1:55.52

55.03 1:00.49

DLTA-IL  9Kaltsas, Natalie E33 1:55.87

52.74 1:03.13

DLTA-IL 10Cade, Ella M--- NS

 
#66  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

REG1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL  9Johnson, Evan N1 1:15.22 REG

36.93 38.29

JETS-IL 10Sarceda, Ethan C2 1:16.97   17.0

37.98 38.99

MAVS-IL 10Bushell, Frank D3 1:18.30   16.0

36.75 41.55

JETS-IL  9Nazerian, Rocco M4 1:19.54   15.0

38.50 41.04

MAVS-IL  9Volin, Asher F5 1:27.16   14.0

41.52 45.64

DLTA-IL 10Beahm, Jackson F6 1:27.77   13.0

42.07 45.70

MAVS-IL 10Meisenheimer, Hayes E7 1:29.43   12.0

1:34.03

LHSC-IL 10Peksa, Fuzzy R8 1:30.37   11.0

42.50 47.87

MAVS-IL  9Hoffman, Charlie R9 1:31.07   9.0

LHSC-IL  9Porter, Max10 1:31.25   7.0

42.08 49.17

JETS-IL  9Zilinger, Shane N11 1:37.66   6.0

45.55 52.11

MAVS-IL  9Wehmann, Matthew G12 1:55.25   5.0

JETS-IL  9Beard, River J13 2:07.98   4.0

1:00.47 1:07.51

JETS-IL 10Despojo, Logan B--- NS

 
#67  Girls 9-10 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:40.79

REG7:53.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 10Turner, Megan E1 6:56.63 REG

36.99 41.27 42.4642.21

42.82 42.64 43.17 42.07

41.99 41.01

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Zoe S2 7:04.38 REG

37.01 42.83 43.7342.70

42.56 44.29 45.19 43.10

42.49 40.48

MAVS-IL 10Suryaraj, Ria R3 7:49.25 REG

38.58 47.12 49.6447.77

47.96 47.89 50.69 49.01

47.27 43.32

JETS-IL 10Mancilla, Audrey F4 8:30.78   15.0

44.68 50.65 52.1054.40

51.53 53.55 54.12 50.25

51.94 47.56

MAVS-IL 10Aboushalhoub, Tijan A5 8:39.94   14.0

43.58

2:32.52

MAVS-IL 10Leakeas, Penelope A6 9:39.27   13.0

45.37 54.63 59.0558.98

1:01.18 1:00.27 1:02.12 1:02.80

1:00.63 54.24

MAVS-IL 10Phelan, Kathryn M--- NS

 
#68  Boys 9-10 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:37.39

REG7:53.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL 10Gensler, Colin M1 6:35.27 CHMP

32.41 38.30 40.8240.19

40.87 42.06 40.90 41.62

40.37 37.73

MAVS-IL 10Haigh, Jack D2 6:56.16 REG

34.95 40.27 43.7041.61

42.25 43.21 42.53 42.92

43.61 41.11

MAVS-IL  9Maher, Reid J3 7:14.53 REG

38.22 44.19 44.9744.67

46.27 44.91 46.03 44.12

42.49 38.66

MAVS-IL 10Labinsky, Andrew M4 7:14.83 REG

36.88 43.32 44.7544.11

1:30.23 44.18 45.23 1:25.98

0.15

MAVS-IL 10Sullivan, Sam M5 7:23.59 REG

38.42 44.22 46.0445.95

45.89 46.96 45.32 45.31

44.33 41.15

MAVS-IL  9Esper, Ben E6 7:42.52 REG

40.84 47.49 48.5848.22

49.02 49.43 46.55 48.09

43.47 40.83

MAVS-IL  9Early, James E7 7:46.66 REG

40.71 47.05 1:37.4250.08

47.77 47.65 48.12 47.40

40.46

MAVS-IL  9Canejo, G L8 7:48.97 REG

39.20 47.25 47.1148.15

48.31 48.68 49.37 48.18

48.42 44.30

 
#69  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP25.49

13-14 REG27.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 13Morrissey, Abby M1 26.31 REG

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G*2 26.72 REG

HSC-IL 14Hartley, Olivia E*2 26.72 REG

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E4 26.73 REG

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Abbie H5 26.97 REG

HSC-IL 14Ukoha, Oyi A6 27.03 REG

HSC-IL 14Warren, Avery L7 27.17 REG

LHSC-IL 14Karras, Mia E8 27.23 REG

HSC-IL 13MacDonald, Tate R9 27.31 REG

HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A10 27.96   7.0

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G11 28.02   6.0

MAVS-IL 14Ernst, Carly M12 28.25   5.0

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R13 28.26   4.0

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Erin A14 28.34   3.0

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E15 28.39   2.0

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L16 28.50   1.0

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M17 28.53

MAVS-IL 13Faith, Molly J*18 28.64

MAVS-IL 14Miller, Audrey J*18 28.64

MAVS-IL 13Ung, Serena G20 28.75

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A21 28.79

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A22 28.81

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M23 28.94

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L24 29.04

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna25 29.07

JETS-IL 13Filipiak, Faith M26 29.16

JETS-IL 14Cinelli, Gianna M27 29.49

MAVS-IL 13Albertini, Hayden A28 29.62

MAVS-IL 14Lauzen, Emma G*29 29.78

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E*29 29.78

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E31 29.84

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R32 29.87

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V33 30.44

DLTA-IL 13Mazzulla, Noelani A34 30.80

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E35 30.84

DLTA-IL 14Clark, Juliet E36 30.90

MAVS-IL 13Meisenheimer, Tatum J37 31.13

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M*38 31.22

MAVS-IL 14Pittman, Abby R*38 31.22

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N40 31.34

HSC-IL 13Robbins, Lexi A41 31.35

DLTA-IL 14Gans, Brady R42 31.38

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C43 31.47

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R44 31.48

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E45 31.64

HSC-IL 14Nunez, Makayla B46 32.20

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L47 32.26

HSC-IL 13Schwartz, EL G48 32.67

JETS-IL 13Mazalewski, Madi E49 32.97

DLTA-IL 14Lara, Emma R50 33.10

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E51 33.45

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M52 33.83

DLTA-IL 14Snitko, Angela53 34.25

JETS-IL 13Mancilla, Sophia G54 34.26

DLTA-IL 14Kashperovetska, Alexandra I55 34.27

DLTA-IL 14Carr, Essence A56 35.85

DLTA-IL 13Sachdev, Iccha57 37.70

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P58 43.91
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#69  Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

15&O CHMP24.79

15&O REG27.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Chen, Chloe S1 25.46 REG

HSC-IL 15Donnelly, Clare N2 25.51 REG

HSC-IL 17Leslie, Allie P3 25.69 REG

HSC-IL 15Goldstone, Lexi M4 25.71 REG

HSC-IL 18Lahmann, Elizabeth P5 25.78 REG

HSC-IL 15Pobozny, Abby N6 26.03 REG

MAVS-IL 16Hsu, Shannon7 26.26 REG

HSC-IL 17Cappello, Gianna M*8 26.36 REG

UNAT-IL 16Brown, Lucy E*8 26.36 REG

HSC-IL 15Wideikis, Angela R10 26.37 REG

HSC-IL 15Bukey, Lauren E11 26.50 REG

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K12 26.83 REG

HSC-IL 17Overall, Emma C13 26.87 REG

HSC-IL 15Cassell, Emerson B14 26.88 REG

HSC-IL 18Schalk, Emily G15 26.90 REG

HSC-IL 16Moskal, Ava E16 26.99 REG

HSC-IL 17Warren, Sophia L17 27.03 REG

HSC-IL 16Schalk, Molly L18 27.05 REG

HSC-IL 17Baum, Ellie J19 27.15 REG

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M20 27.16 REG

MAVS-IL 16Hoover, Ellen G21 27.18 REG

HSC-IL 17Warren, Isabella A22 27.33 REG

HSC-IL 15Matricaria, Elizabeth K23 27.35 REG

DLTA-IL 17Reilly, Delaney K24 27.40

HSC-IL 15Abbott, Lila R25 27.46

HSC-IL 17Malinowski, Paige E26 27.50

MAVS-IL 15Colburn, Erin E27 27.57

HSC-IL 15Prangen, Elyse K28 27.59

DLTA-IL 15Shelley, Madelyn L29 27.87

HSC-IL 15Novak, Maddy C30 28.02

HSC-IL 15Reiss, Sammie G31 28.19

HSC-IL 15Welch, Caroline C32 28.30

DLTA-IL 16Gans, Avery W33 28.47

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A34 28.58

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D35 28.70

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn36 28.73

HSC-IL 15Wagner, Caitlin M37 28.88

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Milena38 28.91

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R39 29.69

MAVS-IL 15Schroeder, Macy40 29.83

DLTA-IL 15Sipes, Lila V41 29.92

MAVS-IL 17McDaniel, Celina42 29.95

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Jovana43 30.03

MAVS-IL 15Bartos, Mikayla J44 30.04

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L45 30.38

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M46 30.51

DLTA-IL 15Porter, Kate E47 30.88

MAVS-IL 15Maher, Ellie R48 30.93

MAVS-IL 15Harp, Madelin C49 31.87

HSC-IL 15Osanloo, Soraya G50 32.83

HSC-IL 15Moaton, Akyra M51 43.42

HSC-IL 15Mantel, Tasha L--- NS

 
#70  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP23.89

13-14 REG26.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

JETS-IL 13Sadcopen, Hermes B1 23.87 CHMP

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J2 24.02 REG

HSC-IL 13Rozdolskyy, Dima M3 24.15 REG

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J4 24.34 REG

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L5 24.68 REG

JETS-IL 13Venhrynovych, Daniel6 25.23 REG

MAVS-IL 14James, Grant D*7 25.25 REG

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R*7 25.25 REG

HSC-IL 13Trybula, Sebastian9 25.32 REG

MAVS-IL 14Baboyian, Grant T10 25.64 REG

HSC-IL 13Van Vuren, Emmett J11 26.47   6.0

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Jack G12 26.56   5.0

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion13 26.65   4.0

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T14 26.75   3.0

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M15 26.82   2.0

HSC-IL 13Salzman, Jai D16 26.97   1.0

HSC-IL 14Chase, Tommy D17 27.27

HSC-IL 13Dean, Grayson A18 27.87

MAVS-IL 14Anderson, Jack T19 27.97

HSC-IL 14Robison, Cooper P20 28.14

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J21 28.38

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J22 28.66

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T23 28.94

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie24 28.98

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M25 29.56

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S26 29.67

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J27 30.16

MAVS-IL 13Gargas, Dylan A28 30.35

HSC-IL 13Dejuras, Gavin Q29 30.78

LHSC-IL 13Porter, Mason30 31.57

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R31 31.63

MAVS-IL 13Karnick, Patrick S32 32.06

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam33 32.23

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P34 33.62

HSC-IL 13Porter, Miles M35 34.79

JETS-IL 13Juzolenas, Daniel J36 39.47

DLTA-IL 13Dutta, Aarohan--- NS

 
#70  Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

15&O CHMP22.39

15&O REG24.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 19Gurrola, Alex A1 26.19   20.0

MAVS-IL 18Cotsonas, Hayden M2 26.69   17.0

 
#71  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F1 1:25.04   20.0

38.11 46.93

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z2 1:30.10   17.0

41.28 48.82

HSC-IL  8Basile, Calista L3 1:30.45   16.0

43.93 46.52

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T4 1:37.97   15.0

46.03 51.94

MAVS-IL  8Sardina, Rosa B5 1:39.41   14.0

44.92 54.49

MAVS-IL  8Doyle, Molly E6 1:39.73   13.0

46.48 53.25

MAVS-IL  7Hefferan, Hayden N7 1:40.96   12.0

48.05 52.91

HSC-IL  8Martz, Syd/Sydney E8 1:41.06   11.0

48.68 52.38

HSC-IL  7Brownfield, Ella R9 1:42.67   9.0

46.75 55.92

MAVS-IL  8Hodder, Char L10 1:44.98   7.0

48.33 56.65

HSC-IL  8Young, Taylor K11 1:45.06   6.0

1:45.22

MAVS-IL  8Kolzow, Emma K12 1:45.24   5.0

49.48 55.76

DLTA-IL  8Cade, Emily M13 1:45.33   4.0

43.66 1:01.67

DLTA-IL  8Filas, Meghan A14 1:46.27   3.0

49.52 56.75

HSC-IL  7Lange, Joey R15 1:47.81   2.0

DLTA-IL  8Davenport, Ava J16 1:48.67   1.0

50.85 57.82

MAVS-IL  7Hansen Chang, Amelia A17 1:51.17

52.71 58.46

HSC-IL  8Bazan, June M18 1:56.01

52.49 1:03.52

HSC-IL  8Perez, Vivian A19 1:56.14

54.63 1:01.51

MAVS-IL  7Stokwisz, Faye E20 1:56.75

54.79 1:01.96

DLTA-IL  8Wollbrink, Mallary R21 1:56.81

53.37 1:03.44

HSC-IL  7Olson, Athena S22 1:59.73

2:00.44

DLTA-IL  7Cavins, Alyssa C23 2:00.14

56.44 1:03.70

DLTA-IL  7Verdoorn, Emma V24 2:09.34

59.47 1:09.87

JETS-IL  8Garvey, Piper M25 2:19.29

1:05.56 1:13.73

HSC-IL  8Raymond, Mackenzie G--- NS

 
#72  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Sampat, Nathan K1 1:29.58   20.0

42.07 47.51

MAVS-IL  8Wierzbinski, Ace W2 1:30.20   17.0

41.70 48.50

MAVS-IL  7Lintow, Nathan P3 1:40.77   16.0

45.08 55.69

MAVS-IL  7McKenna, William J4 1:44.83   15.0

49.62 55.21

JETS-IL  7Watkins, Alex J5 1:45.90   14.0

46.36 59.54
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(#72  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free)

JETS-IL  8Linko, Kolin A6 1:48.28   13.0

1:48.47

HSC-IL  6Slavik, William M7 1:51.24   12.0

51.16 1:00.08

MAVS-IL  8Wesolowski, Wes J8 1:52.87   11.0

1:52.98

MAVS-IL  8Guerrero, Nate M9 1:54.65   9.0

50.81 1:03.84

HSC-IL  8Bugaj, Owen M10 2:21.11   7.0

1:09.96 1:11.15

MAVS-IL  7Ye, Ryan T11 2:27.27   6.0

 
#73  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

13-14 CHMP1:01.19

13-14 REG1:06.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E1 1:08.08   20.0

31.17 36.91

MAVS-IL 14Lauzen, Emma G2 1:09.60   17.0

33.59 36.01

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M3 1:09.74   16.0

33.48 36.26

HSC-IL 14Swatland, Jules V4 1:11.80   15.0

32.77 39.03

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R5 1:12.84   14.0

33.98 38.86

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K6 1:13.53   13.0

34.80 38.73

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G7 1:13.70   12.0

34.88 38.82

MAVS-IL 14Ernst, Carly M8 1:13.74   11.0

32.88 40.86

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E9 1:15.45   9.0

35.82 39.63

MAVS-IL 13Ung, Serena G10 1:18.35   7.0

35.21 43.14

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E11 1:18.38   6.0

36.71 41.67

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna12 1:18.76   5.0

35.39 43.37

DLTA-IL 14Gans, Brady R13 1:19.00   4.0

36.58 42.42

DLTA-IL 13Mazzulla, Noelani A14 1:19.23   3.0

36.20 43.03

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N15 1:19.80   2.0

37.60 42.20

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M16 1:21.07   1.0

36.17 44.90

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R17 1:23.14

39.50 43.64

DLTA-IL 14Lara, Emma R18 1:25.09

39.68 45.41

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E19 1:25.92

38.44 47.48

JETS-IL 14Cinelli, Gianna M20 1:26.84

36.54 50.30

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M21 1:33.40

43.57 49.83

HSC-IL 13Schwartz, EL G22 1:35.66

41.48 54.18

HSC-IL 14Nunez, Makayla B23 1:37.52

43.10 54.42

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E24 1:38.64

45.51 53.13

JETS-IL 13Mazalewski, Madi E25 1:43.23

43.89 59.34

JETS-IL 13Mancilla, Sophia G26 1:45.67

50.44 55.23

DLTA-IL 13Sachdev, Iccha27 1:51.72

52.94 58.78

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P28 1:54.91

54.51 1:00.40

MAVS-IL 14Pittman, Abby R--- NS

MAVS-IL 13Albertini, Hayden A--- NS

 
#73  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

15&O CHMP59.59

15&O REG1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 18Lahmann, Elizabeth P1 1:00.87 REG

28.44 32.43

HSC-IL 17Leslie, Allie P2 1:02.37 REG

29.28 33.09

HSC-IL 15Przekota, Maeve F3 1:02.47 REG

29.80 32.67

HSC-IL 18Schalk, Emily G4 1:03.25 REG

29.53 33.72

HSC-IL 17Putakham, Mallika5 1:03.31 REG

29.62 33.69

HSC-IL 16Chen, Chloe S6 1:03.95 REG

31.26 32.69

HSC-IL 15Rocca, Annie M7 1:04.93 REG

30.76 34.17

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K8 1:05.05 REG

30.55 34.50

LHSC-IL 15Malloy, Haley9 1:05.26 REG

30.32 34.94

HSC-IL 15Wideikis, Angela R10 1:05.74 REG

31.15 34.59

MAVS-IL 16Hoover, Ellen G11 1:05.80 REG

31.28 34.52

HSC-IL 17Malinowski, Paige E12 1:06.31   5.0

31.14 35.17

HSC-IL 15Novak, Maddy C13 1:06.41   4.0

30.93 35.48

HSC-IL 15Pobozny, Abby N14 1:07.15   3.0

31.47 35.68

HSC-IL 17Cappello, Gianna M15 1:07.29   2.0

30.84 36.45

HSC-IL 16Strama, Lilly A16 1:09.10   1.0

31.61 37.49

HSC-IL 15Matricaria, Elizabeth K17 1:09.23

32.71 36.52

MAVS-IL 17McDaniel, Celina18 1:09.89

32.40 37.49

DLTA-IL 15Shelley, Madelyn L19 1:10.56

33.44 37.12

HSC-IL 17Warren, Isabella A20 1:10.58

32.10 38.48

HSC-IL 15Abbott, Lila R21 1:10.62

32.54 38.08

DLTA-IL 16Gans, Avery W22 1:11.23

33.03 38.20

HSC-IL 15Gustafson, Layla J23 1:11.90

33.76 38.14

MAVS-IL 15Bartos, Mikayla J24 1:12.26

34.11 38.15

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M25 1:12.39

32.50 39.89

HSC-IL 15Wagner, Caitlin M26 1:12.74

33.83 38.91

HSC-IL 17Warren, Sophia L27 1:15.96

33.73 42.23

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R28 1:16.91

36.21 40.70

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn29 1:17.10

35.61 41.49

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M30 1:17.59

35.53 42.06

DLTA-IL 15Porter, Kate E31 1:17.88

34.58 43.30

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D32 1:18.47

35.05 43.42

HSC-IL 15Frandsen, Katie N33 1:20.11

35.10 45.01

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L34 1:20.92

37.31 43.61

HSC-IL 15Moaton, Akyra M--- DQ 2:19.34

Non-simultaneous arms

57.80 1:21.54

 
#74  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

13-14 CHMP57.89

13-14 REG1:03.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J1 1:00.00 REG

27.84 32.16

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L2 1:01.82 REG

29.21 32.61

JETS-IL 13Venhrynovych, Daniel3 1:02.81 REG

29.75 33.06

MAVS-IL 14James, Grant D4 1:03.80   15.0

29.41 34.39

HSC-IL 13Trybula, Sebastian5 1:04.03   14.0

29.63 34.40

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion6 1:04.69   13.0

29.24 35.45

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R7 1:08.30   12.0

32.54 35.76

HSC-IL 14Robison, Cooper P8 1:08.41   11.0

31.75 36.66
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(#74  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly)

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M9 1:09.89   9.0

32.78 37.11

HSC-IL 13Dejuras, Gavin Q10 1:17.85   7.0

35.95 41.90

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T11 1:17.96   6.0

34.55 43.41

MAVS-IL 14Anderson, Jack T12 1:19.24   5.0

34.80 44.44

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J13 1:19.82   4.0

37.35 42.47

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S14 1:20.40   3.0

34.63 45.77

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie15 1:21.11   2.0

37.28 43.83

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R16 1:24.45   1.0

40.32 44.13

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M17 1:25.03

36.05 48.98

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P18 1:40.60

43.35 57.25

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam19 1:41.31

44.54 56.77

 
#74  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

15&O CHMP54.49

15&O REG1:00.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Labuda, Sebastian M1 55.82 REG

26.03 29.79

MAVS-IL 18Cotsonas, Hayden M2 1:11.70   17.0

32.59 39.11

 
#75  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z1 49.09   20.0

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F2 50.90   17.0

MAVS-IL  8Hodder, Char L3 53.41   16.0

HSC-IL  8Martz, Syd/Sydney E4 53.77   15.0

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T5 53.90   14.0

HSC-IL  7Brownfield, Ella R6 55.24   13.0

MAVS-IL  7Hefferan, Hayden N7 58.62   12.0

MAVS-IL  8Doyle, Molly E8 58.70   11.0

DLTA-IL  8Filas, Meghan A9 59.74   9.0

HSC-IL  8Perez, Vivian A10 59.96   7.0

HSC-IL  8Basile, Calista L11 1:01.31   6.0

HSC-IL  7Lange, Joey R12 1:02.69   5.0

MAVS-IL  8Kolzow, Emma K13 1:04.08   4.0

MAVS-IL  8Sardina, Rosa B14 1:06.77   3.0

DLTA-IL  8Wollbrink, Mallary R15 1:07.49   2.0

MAVS-IL  7Stokwisz, Faye E16 1:11.47   1.0

HSC-IL  8Young, Taylor K17 1:13.13

MAVS-IL  7Hansen Chang, Amelia A--- DQ 1:13.83

Alternating Kick

DLTA-IL  7Verdoorn, Emma V--- DQ 1:18.86

One hand touch

DLTA-IL  6Fuller, Olive C--- DQ 1:37.82

Non-simultaneous arms

HSC-IL  8Raymond, Mackenzie G--- NS

 
#76  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAVS-IL  8Wierzbinski, Ace W1 50.23   20.0

HSC-IL  8Sampat, Nathan K2 56.16   17.0

MAVS-IL  7Wang, Benson Y3 59.32   16.0

MAVS-IL  8Guerrero, Nate M4 59.44   15.0

JETS-IL  8Linko, Kolin A5 1:00.08   14.0

JETS-IL  7Watkins, Alex J6 1:04.10   13.0

MAVS-IL  7McKenna, William J7 1:05.76   12.0

MAVS-IL  7Lintow, Nathan P8 1:09.24   11.0

MAVS-IL  8Wesolowski, Wes J--- DQ 1:14.52

Kick breaststroke type

MAVS-IL  7Arce Herrera, Sebastian S--- DQ 1:27.72

False start

 
#77  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

13-14 CHMP2:13.29

13-14 REG2:25.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 13Morrissey, Abby M1 2:17.50 REG

32.47 34.93 34.9635.14

HSC-IL 14Warren, Avery L2 2:19.01 REG

32.05 34.92 36.1235.92

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G3 2:22.03 REG

33.62 35.33 36.8836.20

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Abbie H4 2:24.01 REG

33.80 36.50 36.5237.19

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L5 2:24.72 REG

32.87 36.00 37.9437.91

MAVS-IL 13Faith, Molly J6 2:24.83 REG

34.25 36.58 36.7837.22

LHSC-IL 14Karras, Mia E7 2:26.70   12.0

34.50 37.06 36.6438.50

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Erin A8 2:26.79   11.0

34.16 36.92 37.7537.96

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E9 2:27.51   9.0

34.13 36.76 38.0438.58

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E10 2:29.85   7.0

35.47 37.51 38.3638.51

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M11 2:30.24   6.0

34.00 37.95 39.0639.23

HSC-IL 13MacDonald, Tate R12 2:31.94   5.0

35.90 38.27 38.4039.37

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A13 2:34.75   4.0

36.88 39.48 38.1140.28

MAVS-IL 13Ung, Serena G14 2:36.59   3.0

36.81 40.74 38.2840.76

JETS-IL 13Filipiak, Faith M15 2:37.58   2.0

39.35 1:58.23

HSC-IL 14Hartley, Olivia E16 2:37.65   1.0

36.47 40.02 40.3940.77

MAVS-IL 13Albertini, Hayden A17 2:38.02

37.60 39.42 39.9541.05

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N18 2:40.97

39.67 42.23 39.3039.77

DLTA-IL 14Gans, Brady R19 2:42.93

39.46 41.06 39.9742.44

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E20 2:43.01

39.34 41.64 39.6742.36

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V21 2:44.10

39.10 41.67 41.2942.04

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M22 2:44.27

40.25 41.49 40.1442.39

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna23 2:45.14

39.07 41.74 41.5942.74

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E24 2:47.83

39.52 42.59 41.7843.94

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L25 2:50.01

41.71 44.63 40.0843.59

MAVS-IL 13Meisenheimer, Tatum J26 2:50.86

40.73 44.75 41.1144.27

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L27 2:54.29

40.54 44.19 43.7145.85

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M28 2:54.85

39.37 43.97 45.8445.67

MAVS-IL 14Pittman, Abby R29 2:57.40

41.12 44.92 45.3945.97

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A30 2:58.44

37.92 1:21.82 14.4844.22

DLTA-IL 14Lara, Emma R31 2:58.54

41.30 44.29 46.3346.62

DLTA-IL 14Clark, Juliet E32 2:58.92

2:58.92

HSC-IL 13Robbins, Lexi A33 3:02.31

41.18 45.87 1:35.26

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E34 3:02.35

41.10 45.64 47.4748.14

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R35 3:09.84

46.51 48.50 46.3948.44

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E36 3:12.66

45.38 49.11 47.8350.34

JETS-IL 13Mancilla, Sophia G37 3:18.61

47.01 51.44 1:40.16

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P38 3:23.48

48.17 52.05 50.7952.47

DLTA-IL 13Sachdev, Iccha39 3:36.25

48.80 55.60 52.1359.72

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R--- DQ 2:40.14

Delay initiating turn

36.56 40.41 40.2242.95

DLTA-IL 13Mazzulla, Noelani A--- DQ 3:00.65

Delay initiating turn

41.69 46.33 45.9146.72

DLTA-IL 14Kashperovetska, Alexandra I--- DQ 3:15.91

Multiple strokes

45.33 2:30.58

DLTA-IL 14Snitko, Angela--- NS
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#77  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

15&O CHMP2:10.89

15&O REG2:23.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 17Overall, Emma C1 2:13.14 REG

31.50 33.36 34.3333.95

HSC-IL 15Przekota, Maeve F2 2:14.59 REG

30.80 34.05 34.6635.08

MAVS-IL 16Hsu, Shannon3 2:17.35 REG

32.35 34.03 35.8235.15

HSC-IL 15Reiss, Sammie G4 2:19.65 REG

33.10 34.88 36.1435.53

HSC-IL 17Baum, Ellie J5 2:20.27 REG

32.31 34.55 36.3537.06

LHSC-IL 15Malloy, Haley6 2:20.47 REG

32.85 35.01 36.2336.38

HSC-IL 15Bukey, Lauren E7 2:21.17 REG

31.95 36.07 36.6936.46

HSC-IL 15Welch, Caroline C8 2:22.50 REG

33.44 35.90 36.3736.79

HSC-IL 15Goldstone, Lexi M9 2:26.37   9.0

35.04 36.45 37.0237.86

DLTA-IL 17Reilly, Delaney K10 2:26.66   7.0

35.40 36.85 37.1537.26

HSC-IL 16Moskal, Ava E11 2:26.78   6.0

33.95 37.18 37.7537.90

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A12 2:28.08   5.0

36.17 37.20 37.3437.37

HSC-IL 15Donnelly, Clare N13 2:29.42   4.0

35.74 37.54 38.2137.93

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Milena14 2:32.30   3.0

35.82 38.06 39.1139.31

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M15 2:36.73   2.0

37.44 39.67 39.2640.36

MAVS-IL 15Maher, Ellie R16 2:37.83   1.0

37.54 39.45 40.4240.42

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Jovana17 2:39.47

37.52 40.03 40.6941.23

DLTA-IL 16Gans, Avery W18 2:39.51

36.12 40.18 41.4241.79

HSC-IL 15Prangen, Elyse K19 2:40.79

37.54 41.23 40.7641.26

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn20 2:42.18

38.10 42.24 39.9541.89

MAVS-IL 15Harp, Madelin C21 2:42.30

38.58 40.81 41.3041.61

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M22 2:45.04

39.12 42.26 39.9943.67

DLTA-IL 15Porter, Kate E23 2:46.74

39.44 43.06 41.1443.10

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L24 2:47.20

39.14 41.97 41.8844.21

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R25 2:48.88

40.65 42.54 41.9543.74

 
#78  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

13-14 CHMP2:08.29

13-14 REG2:21.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J1 2:07.96 CHMP

29.98 31.71 33.0733.20

HSC-IL 13Rozdolskyy, Dima M2 2:09.23 REG

29.93 32.05 33.9433.31

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J3 2:16.44 REG

31.06 34.06 35.2636.06

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion4 2:22.03   15.0

33.09 36.00 35.8737.07

HSC-IL 13Dean, Grayson A5 2:22.81   14.0

33.58 36.71 35.4937.03

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Jack G6 2:24.41   13.0

35.00 36.85 35.4837.08

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L7 2:24.68   12.0

34.16 36.65 36.5137.36

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M8 2:25.64   11.0

34.05 36.87 36.7737.95

JETS-IL 13Venhrynovych, Daniel9 2:25.91   9.0

34.66 37.52 35.4538.28

MAVS-IL 14Baboyian, Grant T10 2:26.39   7.0

1:11.06 38.58 36.75

HSC-IL 13Salzman, Jai D11 2:34.27   6.0

35.58 38.39 39.5740.73

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J12 2:34.95   5.0

37.01 39.09 39.3239.53

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S13 2:41.78   4.0

37.28 41.33 41.3541.82

MAVS-IL 13Gargas, Dylan A14 2:42.59   3.0

2:42.59

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J15 2:51.22   2.0

39.06 44.28 42.2545.63

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R16 2:55.90   1.0

39.88 46.38 44.2245.42

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam17 2:56.81

42.05 45.47 43.2046.09

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P18 3:10.05

44.71 47.92 47.8949.53

JETS-IL 13Juzolenas, Daniel J19 3:31.02

2:38.44 52.58

DLTA-IL 13Dutta, Aarohan--- NS

 
#79  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Suliga, Vivian F1 44.75   20.0

HSC-IL  8Basile, Calista L2 46.91   17.0

HSC-IL  8Martz, Syd/Sydney E3 47.26   16.0

HSC-IL  8Perez, Vivian A4 48.56   15.0

DLTA-IL  8Filas, Meghan A5 48.80   14.0

HSC-IL  8Whittington, Toby Z6 49.04   13.0

HSC-IL  7Brownfield, Ella R7 49.37   12.0

HSC-IL  8Bazan, June M8 51.55   11.0

MAVS-IL  7Hefferan, Hayden N9 52.25   9.0

MAVS-IL  8Hodder, Char L10 52.33   7.0

JETS-IL  8Yumena, Kate Ann T11 53.62   6.0

MAVS-IL  8Doyle, Molly E12 54.13   5.0

MAVS-IL  7Stokwisz, Faye E13 54.58   4.0

MAVS-IL  8Kolzow, Emma K14 54.72   3.0

MAVS-IL  7Hansen Chang, Amelia A15 55.47   2.0

HSC-IL  7Lange, Joey R16 55.71   1.0

DLTA-IL  8Wollbrink, Mallary R17 57.04

DLTA-IL  8Cade, Emily M18 58.02

HSC-IL  8Young, Taylor K19 58.59

DLTA-IL  7Verdoorn, Emma V20 58.94

DLTA-IL  7Cavins, Alyssa C21 58.96

DLTA-IL  8Ricketts, Paisley S22 1:01.51

DLTA-IL  8Davenport, Ava J23 1:02.29

LHSC-IL  8Donley, Kellyn24 1:02.53

HSC-IL  7Olson, Athena S25 1:03.95

JETS-IL  8Garvey, Piper M26 1:06.59

MAVS-IL  6Doyle, Maggie M27 1:08.56

DLTA-IL  6Fuller, Olive C28 1:08.67

MAVS-IL  5Wesolowski, Quinn M29 1:16.25

LHSC-IL  6deVane, Hailey30 1:16.93

MAVS-IL  8Sardina, Rosa B--- DQ 1:03.08

Not on back off wall

HSC-IL  8Raymond, Mackenzie G--- NS

 
#80  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL  8Sampat, Nathan K1 46.04   20.0

MAVS-IL  8Wierzbinski, Ace W2 46.50   17.0

JETS-IL  7Watkins, Alex J3 53.33   16.0

HSC-IL  6Slavik, William M4 53.87   15.0

MAVS-IL  7McKenna, William J5 55.05   14.0

MAVS-IL  7Lintow, Nathan P6 56.71   13.0

MAVS-IL  8Guerrero, Nate M7 57.34   12.0

JETS-IL  8Linko, Kolin A8 59.25   11.0

MAVS-IL  7Wang, Benson Y9 1:00.17   9.0

MAVS-IL  8Wesolowski, Wes J10 1:04.61   7.0

MAVS-IL  7Ye, Ryan T11 1:16.47   6.0

HSC-IL  8Bugaj, Owen M12 1:28.48   5.0

MAVS-IL  6Stokwisz, Smith H--- DQ DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

MAVS-IL  7Arce Herrera, Sebastian S--- DQ 1:21.19

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

DLTA-IL  7Perry, Landon J--- NS

 
#81  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP55.29

13-14 REG1:00.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K1 59.26 REG

28.00 31.26

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Abbie H2 59.52 REG

28.64 30.88

HSC-IL 14Ukoha, Oyi A3 59.65 REG

28.61 31.04

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R4 1:00.34   15.0

28.73 31.61

LHSC-IL 14Karras, Mia E5 1:00.64   14.0

28.86 31.78
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HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A6 1:01.49   13.0

29.52 31.97

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G7 1:01.58   12.0

29.59 31.99

LHSC-IL 13Peksa, Ava E8 1:01.86   11.0

29.68 32.18

MAVS-IL 14Miller, Audrey J9 1:02.30   9.0

30.29 32.01

DLTA-IL 14Bui, Brianna10 1:02.59   7.0

29.67 32.92

MAVS-IL 14Ernst, Carly M11 1:02.64   6.0

29.78 32.86

HSC-IL 14Swatland, Jules V12 1:02.85   5.0

29.66 33.19

MAVS-IL 13Swatland, Ceci L13 1:03.14   4.0

30.49 32.65

MAVS-IL 13Faith, Molly J14 1:03.28   3.0

30.32 32.96

MAVS-IL 13Albertini, Hayden A15 1:03.76   2.0

31.01 32.75

DLTA-IL 14Cooper, Eve M16 1:04.22   1.0

30.88 33.34

LHSC-IL 14Bargach, Hayam V17 1:04.85

31.52 33.33

JETS-IL 14Pepping, Bree A18 1:05.30

31.24 34.06

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M19 1:05.38

30.72 34.66

MAVS-IL 13Ung, Serena G20 1:06.02

31.66 34.36

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C21 1:06.19

31.57 34.62

DLTA-IL 14Gans, Brady R22 1:06.26

32.58 33.68

MAVS-IL 14Lauzen, Emma G23 1:06.88

32.26 34.62

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R24 1:07.28

32.82 34.46

JETS-IL 14Cinelli, Gianna M25 1:07.52

32.12 35.40

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E26 1:07.86

32.60 35.26

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E27 1:08.23

32.61 35.62

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E28 1:09.31

33.97 35.34

DLTA-IL 13Sturm, Lindsey M29 1:10.18

34.03 36.15

MAVS-IL 13Meisenheimer, Tatum J30 1:11.40

34.07 37.33

MAVS-IL 14Pittman, Abby R31 1:11.56

33.90 37.66

DLTA-IL 13Mazzulla, Noelani A32 1:11.64

33.28 38.36

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E33 1:12.31

34.46 37.85

HSC-IL 14Nunez, Makayla B34 1:12.67

34.07 38.60

DLTA-IL 14Clark, Juliet E35 1:13.08

34.94 38.14

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L36 1:13.42

35.04 38.38

HSC-IL 13Schwartz, EL G37 1:14.84

35.54 39.30

DLTA-IL 13Okwueze, Naya R38 1:15.14

36.59 38.55

JETS-IL 13Mazalewski, Madi E39 1:15.15

36.28 38.87

DLTA-IL 14Lara, Emma R40 1:15.23

36.39 38.84

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M41 1:15.48

36.14 39.34

DLTA-IL 14Filas, Lauren E42 1:17.40

36.68 40.72

DLTA-IL 14Snitko, Angela43 1:18.79

36.70 42.09

JETS-IL 13Mancilla, Sophia G44 1:20.07

38.71 41.36

DLTA-IL 14Kashperovetska, Alexandra I45 1:20.16

38.28 41.88

DLTA-IL 13Sachdev, Iccha46 1:24.62

39.97 44.65

DLTA-IL 14Miller, Addi P47 1:35.85

46.94 48.91

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A--- DQ 1:04.91

False start

31.10 33.81

DLTA-IL 14Carr, Essence A--- DQ 1:24.83

Other

39.61 45.22

 
#81  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

15&O CHMP53.59

15&O REG59.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Chen, Chloe S1 55.11 REG

27.02 28.09

HSC-IL 18Lahmann, Elizabeth P2 56.30 REG

27.10 29.20

HSC-IL 15Pobozny, Abby N3 56.52 REG

26.97 29.55

HSC-IL 17Cappello, Gianna M4 57.11 REG

27.21 29.90

HSC-IL 15Goldstone, Lexi M5 57.30 REG

27.72 29.58

HSC-IL 17Leslie, Allie P6 57.51 REG

27.93 29.58

HSC-IL 17Putakham, Mallika7 57.93 REG

28.06 29.87

MAVS-IL 16Hsu, Shannon8 58.07 REG

27.78 30.29

HSC-IL 16Moskal, Ava E9 58.31 REG

28.01 30.30

HSC-IL 16Strama, Lilly A10 58.52 REG

27.80 30.72

LHSC-IL 15Malloy, Haley11 58.55 REG

28.53 30.02

HSC-IL 15Rocca, Annie M12 58.82 REG

28.45 30.37

UNAT-IL 16Brown, Lucy E13 58.90 REG

28.26 30.64

DLTA-IL 17Reilly, Delaney K*14 58.91 REG

28.86 30.05

HSC-IL 18Schalk, Emily G*14 58.91 REG

27.97 30.94

HSC-IL 15Gustafson, Layla J16 58.95 REG

28.37 30.58

MAVS-IL 15Colburn, Erin E17 59.04 REG

28.61 30.43

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K18 59.39

28.79 30.60

HSC-IL 17Warren, Isabella A19 59.44

28.54 30.90

HSC-IL 17Baum, Ellie J20 59.46

28.38 31.08

HSC-IL 16Schalk, Molly L21 59.79

28.75 31.04

HSC-IL 15Cassell, Emerson B22 1:00.45

29.09 31.36

HSC-IL 15Abbott, Lila R*23 1:00.87

29.09 31.78

DLTA-IL 15Chen, Stephanie M*23 1:00.87

28.81 32.06

HSC-IL 15Welch, Caroline C25 1:00.98

29.44 31.54

MAVS-IL 16Hoover, Ellen G26 1:01.10

29.24 31.86

HSC-IL 15Novak, Maddy C27 1:01.13

29.42 31.71

HSC-IL 17Warren, Sophia L28 1:01.88

29.19 32.69

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D29 1:02.13

30.01 32.12

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Milena30 1:02.65

30.46 32.19

LHSC-IL 16Peksa, Madalynn31 1:03.04

30.41 32.63

DLTA-IL 15Shelley, Madelyn L32 1:04.00

30.48 33.52

HSC-IL 15Frandsen, Katie N33 1:04.53

30.56 33.97

MAVS-IL 15Bartos, Mikayla J34 1:04.91

31.06 33.85

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Jovana35 1:05.04

31.33 33.71

HSC-IL 15Wagner, Caitlin M36 1:05.25

30.81 34.44

DLTA-IL 16Gans, Avery W37 1:05.48

31.27 34.21

DLTA-IL 15Cashman, Lucy L38 1:05.75

31.47 34.28
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MAVS-IL 17McDaniel, Celina39 1:06.48

31.84 34.64

MAVS-IL 15Schroeder, Macy40 1:06.78

32.16 34.62

DLTA-IL 15Porter, Kate E41 1:08.86

32.72 36.14

MAVS-IL 15Harp, Madelin C42 1:09.22

33.23 35.99

HSC-IL 15Moaton, Akyra M43 1:37.00

44.46 52.54

HSC-IL 15Mantel, Tasha L--- NS

 
#82  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP51.79

13-14 REG56.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J1 54.42 REG

25.85 28.57

JETS-IL 13Sadcopen, Hermes B2 54.68 REG

26.94 27.74

JETS-IL 13Johnson, Chris L3 54.81 REG

26.18 28.63

MAVS-IL 14James, Grant D4 56.07 REG

26.73 29.34

HSC-IL 13Trybula, Sebastian5 57.53   14.0

28.12 29.41

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R6 58.04   13.0

28.46 29.58

HSC-IL 14Chase, Tommy D7 58.89   12.0

27.99 30.90

JETS-IL 13Habon, Jaden M8 58.92   11.0

28.98 29.94

HSC-IL 13Van Vuren, Emmett J9 59.72   9.0

28.44 31.28

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T10 1:00.82   7.0

29.92 30.90

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J11 1:02.60   6.0

30.10 32.50

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J12 1:02.70   5.0

30.78 31.92

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T13 1:02.79   4.0

30.00 32.79

MAVS-IL 14Anderson, Jack T14 1:02.96   3.0

30.19 32.77

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie15 1:03.43   2.0

30.53 32.90

MAVS-IL 13Gargas, Dylan A16 1:09.78   1.0

33.84 35.94

DLTA-IL 13Fry, Luke R*17 1:10.07

33.75 36.32

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J*17 1:10.07

33.82 36.25

MAVS-IL 13Karnick, Patrick S19 1:12.73

35.54 37.19

DLTA-IL 13Montano, Sam20 1:12.96

34.99 37.97

DLTA-IL 14Gowgiel, Mark P21 1:15.53

35.40 40.13

HSC-IL 13Porter, Miles M22 1:16.43

34.14 42.29

JETS-IL 13Juzolenas, Daniel J23 1:23.40

39.59 43.81

DLTA-IL 13Dutta, Aarohan--- NS

 
#82  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

15&O CHMP48.59

15&O REG53.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Labuda, Sebastian M1 52.93 REG

25.40 27.53

MAVS-IL 18Cotsonas, Hayden M2 58.40   17.0

27.82 30.58

HSC-IL 19Gurrola, Alex A3 59.51   16.0

27.65 31.86

 
#83  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

13-14 CHMP2:34.79

13-14 REG2:50.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 13Morrissey, Abby M1 2:38.33 REG

35.80 40.48 41.5840.47

HSC-IL 14Swatland, Jules V2 2:39.29 REG

35.82 41.03 40.9341.51

HSC-IL 14Warren, Avery L3 2:47.92 REG

38.96 42.47 40.9845.51

HSC-IL 14Bylsma, Alyssa G4 2:48.09 REG

37.81 44.47 41.2744.54

HSC-IL 14Ukoha, Oyi A5 2:51.90   14.0

38.91 44.15 44.1744.67

DLTA-IL 14Pietras, Leah G6 2:52.19   13.0

39.36 43.90 44.5144.42

HSC-IL 14Hartley, Olivia E7 2:59.62   12.0

39.74 46.15 0.051:33.68

HSC-IL 13Potocki, Eliza L8 3:00.68   11.0

39.91 46.27 47.9046.60

HSC-IL 14Ryan, Maeve K9 3:03.56   9.0

41.38 47.52 46.6048.06

DLTA-IL 14Dixon, Lexi M10 3:04.08   7.0

38.96 46.05 49.8349.24

MAVS-IL 14Ernst, Carly M11 3:08.81   6.0

42.72 48.09 48.8249.18

MAVS-IL 13Freeman, Jane A12 3:10.85   5.0

43.08 48.54 49.6649.57

JETS-IL 14Hetterich, Claudia R13 3:12.19   4.0

42.01 50.06 48.9851.14

HSC-IL 13Robbins, Lexi A14 3:13.01   3.0

43.37 49.74 48.6951.21

DLTA-IL 14Czurylo, Maddie E15 3:15.40   2.0

42.74 48.77 51.3552.54

DLTA-IL 13Wollbrink, Molly E16 3:20.07   1.0

45.48 50.31 52.3351.95

MAVS-IL 13Meisenheimer, Tatum J17 3:25.27

47.72 53.47 51.4852.60

DLTA-IL 14Rusin, McKenzi L18 3:25.91

45.98 51.63 53.1455.16

LHSC-IL 13Yoder, Avery E19 3:27.50

47.91 54.19 51.4253.98

DLTA-IL 14Clark, Juliet E20 3:36.64

49.77 57.97 55.5553.35

JETS-IL 13Mazalewski, Madi E21 3:37.29

49.11 54.40 56.9756.81

MAVS-IL 14Nguyen, Isabella M22 3:38.38

48.25 55.44 56.9657.73

 
#83  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

15&O CHMP2:31.79

15&O REG2:47.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 15DiGiovanni, Mia K1 2:36.38 REG

34.80 39.95 40.4641.17

HSC-IL 17Malinowski, Paige E2 2:36.59 REG

34.93 40.35 39.9841.33

HSC-IL 17Putakham, Mallika3 2:43.26 REG

36.98 42.21 41.6342.44

HSC-IL 15Wideikis, Angela R4 2:47.48   15.0

38.07 42.50 43.3543.56

HSC-IL 16Strama, Lilly A5 2:48.57   14.0

37.45 42.73 44.5643.83

HSC-IL 15Cassell, Emerson B6 2:48.91   13.0

39.05 42.96 43.0843.82

LHSC-IL 15Malloy, Haley7 2:50.76   12.0

38.89 42.79 44.7344.35

DLTA-IL 17Reilly, Delaney K8 2:55.64   11.0

39.31 44.05 46.5045.78

MAVS-IL 15Maher, Ellie R9 2:59.48   9.0

41.00 45.68 46.8345.97

HSC-IL 15Matricaria, Elizabeth K10 3:00.09   7.0

40.68 45.97 46.1447.30

HSC-IL 15Rocca, Annie M11 3:03.80   6.0

42.06 47.08 47.0747.59

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D12 3:04.46   5.0

41.62 46.88 46.9748.99

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Jovana13 3:05.52   4.0

42.27 46.72 48.1848.35

HSC-IL 15Reiss, Sammie G14 3:07.81   3.0

43.53 48.03 47.6248.63

DLTA-IL 15Shelley, Madelyn L15 3:07.85   2.0

41.81 48.01 49.1048.93

LHSC-IL 16Maksimovich, Milena16 3:17.24   1.0

45.89 50.38 50.8950.08

MAVS-IL 15Schroeder, Macy17 3:18.81

44.89 50.50 51.2552.17

HSC-IL 15Donnelly, Clare N--- NS

HSC-IL 15Mantel, Tasha L--- NS

 
#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

13-14 CHMP2:25.29

13-14 REG2:40.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 13Rozdolskyy, Dima M1 2:26.19 REG

33.14 37.50 38.1537.40
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Delta Winter Classic Meet 2024 (Sunday) - 1/14/2024

Results
(#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast)

HSC-IL 14Robison, Cooper P2 2:35.11 REG

35.19 39.41 39.9440.57

JETS-IL 13Venhrynovych, Daniel3 2:40.20 REG

35.55 41.12 40.6442.89

MAVS-IL 14Anderson, Jack T4 2:48.56   15.0

38.90 43.61 42.4443.61

MAVS-IL 14MacConnachie, Sean R5 2:48.89   14.0

39.84 43.29 42.0843.68

MAVS-IL 14Baboyian, Grant T6 2:49.46   13.0

37.48 43.24 44.4644.28

HSC-IL 13Van Vuren, Emmett J7 2:53.44   12.0

39.34 45.97 43.8044.33

MAVS-IL 14Sachs, CJ J8 2:54.98   11.0

39.67 44.52 45.6645.13

MAVS-IL 13Kalnicky, Charlie9 2:58.06   9.0

40.46 45.70 46.3445.56

HSC-IL 13Salzman, Jai D10 2:59.00   7.0

39.96 46.39 44.9747.68

MAVS-IL 13Pritchett, Braden T11 3:00.38   6.0

41.06 46.31 46.5246.49

MAVS-IL 13Karnick, Patrick S12 3:06.87   5.0

42.83 48.25 46.6049.19

DLTA-IL 13Mila, Carter S13 3:06.91   4.0

42.40 48.83 46.3649.32

HSC-IL 13Arciuch, Colin M14 3:07.19   3.0

41.46 47.82 48.4449.47

HSC-IL 13Dejuras, Gavin Q15 3:09.37   2.0

41.91 48.78 49.1949.49

MAVS-IL 13von der Linden, Ethan J16 3:20.90   1.0

44.85 50.71 53.1752.17

HSC-IL 13Porter, Miles M17 3:43.37

48.59 58.70 52.471:03.61

LHSC-IL 13Porter, Mason--- DQ 3:03.15

Alternating Kick

40.74 47.69 46.2248.50

 
#84  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

15&O CHMP2:18.29

15&O REG2:32.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 19Gurrola, Alex A--- NS

 
#85  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP10:57.79

13-14 REG12:03.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 13Flanigan, Claire E1 11:36.21 REG

29.03 33.51 34.9934.58

35.44 35.68 35.95 35.27

35.93 35.27 35.35 35.45

35.25 35.67 35.48 35.51

35.37 35.97 34.50 32.01

HSC-IL 13Przekota, Erin A2 11:51.15 REG

30.84 34.24 36.0535.54

36.54 36.28 35.72 36.04

36.28 36.04 36.15 36.38

35.78 36.34 36.58 35.82

35.83 34.81 35.51 34.38

MAVS-IL 14Miller, Audrey J3 12:01.93 REG

33.36 36.08 36.1436.46

36.32 35.99 36.93 36.32

36.28 36.54 36.57 36.28

36.47 36.43 36.92 36.54

35.81 35.94 36.36 34.19

MAVS-IL 13Faith, Molly J4 12:05.87   15.0

33.40 35.85 36.7836.58

36.72 36.12 36.41 36.74

36.97 36.80 37.09 36.87

36.80 36.64 37.04 36.38

36.81 36.66 35.61 33.60

HSC-IL 13MacDonald, Tate R5 12:19.31   14.0

HSC-IL 14Labuda, Olivia A6 12:20.03   13.0

31.23 36.35 37.1436.68

37.38 36.41 36.46 38.51

38.10 37.44 38.17 37.15

37.94 38.29 38.28 36.85

38.08 36.69 37.75 35.13

DLTA-IL 14Gresik, Mikayla R7 12:21.89   12.0

33.29 36.84 38.1038.46

37.88 38.00 38.48 37.29

37.80 38.07 37.75 37.42

38.17 37.29 37.39 37.19

37.24 36.50 34.81 33.92

DLTA-IL 13Adkins, Alexa G8 12:32.40   11.0

32.36 36.62 37.8737.70

38.87 38.12 38.06 38.51

37.97 38.16 38.30 38.15

37.80 37.96 37.49 37.94

38.52 38.44 37.33 36.23

JETS-IL 14Zilinger, Holly N9 12:42.96   9.0

35.79 37.81 38.2138.14

38.97 38.76 38.40 39.02

38.71 39.37 38.82 38.56

38.88 38.19 38.57 37.72

38.29 37.51 37.44 35.80

MAVS-IL 13Goddard, Edith E10 13:33.78   7.0

35.11 39.56 40.8040.88

40.47 40.95 41.38 41.60

41.68 41.75 40.00 40.69

41.54 42.02 41.40 42.81

41.50 41.90 40.98 36.76

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Addie C11 13:36.11   6.0

33.96 38.32 40.6240.01

40.37 41.71 41.08 41.30

41.27 42.04 41.71 41.68

41.17 41.90 41.84 41.59

41.07 41.54 41.86 41.07

 
#85  Women 15&O 1000 Yard Free

15&O CHMP10:56.99

15&O REG12:02.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 17Overall, Emma C1 11:00.95 REG

HSC-IL 15Przekota, Maeve F2 11:07.69 REG

HSC-IL 15Bukey, Lauren E3 11:09.92 REG

HSC-IL 15Gustafson, Layla J4 11:20.76 REG

HSC-IL 16Schalk, Molly L5 11:31.91 REG

HSC-IL 15Prangen, Elyse K6 11:37.89 REG

MAVS-IL 15Colburn, Erin E7 11:38.27 REG

32.38 35.22 34.9935.07

35.31 35.44 35.60 35.56

35.45 35.43 35.21 35.07

35.16 34.86 34.90 34.98

34.91 34.82 34.37 33.54

HSC-IL 15Matricaria, Elizabeth K8 11:43.60 REG

LHSC-IL 16Slowik, Lily D9 12:09.22   9.0

31.46 35.30 36.7936.36

37.01 36.22 36.69 36.63

36.80 37.23 36.79 36.63

37.52 36.79 37.35 37.67

36.88 37.79 36.68 34.63

HSC-IL 15Frandsen, Katie N10 12:24.37   7.0

32.96 36.29 37.1236.96

37.37 37.55 37.55 37.39

37.01 37.63 37.92 37.70

37.43 37.52 38.01 37.74

36.79 37.48 37.99 37.96

DLTA-IL 15Blair, Katie A11 12:30.07   6.0

JETS-IL 15Herrera, Ella R12 12:46.51   5.0

33.78 38.39 39.4339.08

39.37 39.49 39.23 39.06

39.19 39.06 38.86 38.89

38.56 38.53 38.31 38.62

38.11 38.17 37.36 35.02

DLTA-IL 15Bahnean, Adriana M13 12:53.57   4.0

33.89 37.79 38.0338.26

38.66 38.72 38.90 39.32

38.83 39.40 39.09 39.36

39.37 39.49 39.59 39.43

39.00 39.86 39.25 37.33

 
#85  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP10:32.59

13-14 REG11:35.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLTA-IL 14Petersen, Zack J1 11:01.11 REG

HSC-IL 13Schreiber, Jack G2 11:12.11 REG

MAVS-IL 14James, Grant D3 11:24.50 REG

DLTA-IL 13Cella, Anthony J4 11:24.98 REG

HSC-IL 14Chase, Tommy D5 11:34.31 REG

HSC-IL 13Dean, Grayson A6 11:52.11   13.0
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Results
(#85  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free)

JETS-IL 13Siminoi, Ion7 11:55.26   12.0

28.96 33.92 35.5635.04

35.87 36.60 36.75 37.15

36.14 36.94 36.76 36.18

37.04 36.79 35.65 36.37

36.41 36.85 36.28 34.00

JETS-IL 13Yumena, Derrick T8 12:23.84   11.0

33.95 37.17 37.9237.83

37.17 38.32 37.61 37.43

38.75 37.92 38.44 37.26

37.72 37.95 37.51 37.58

36.68 35.65 37.02 33.96

MAVS-IL 13Joo, Elijah J9 12:42.80   9.0

33.43 37.25 38.3938.52

39.10 38.77 38.61 39.23

39.26 38.43 39.37 39.27

39.57 39.23 38.32 37.59

38.40 37.19 37.45 35.42

 
#85  Men 15&O 1000 Yard Free

15&O CHMP10:16.99

15&O REG11:26.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC-IL 16Labuda, Sebastian M1 10:37.35 REG

HSC-IL 22Nilles, Charlie E2 12:27.03   17.0

34.75 36.39 37.5837.45

37.11 37.45 37.19 37.42

37.74 37.61 37.63 37.12

37.57 37.63 38.22 38.33

38.28 37.38 37.97 36.21


